
FINAL SCORE

Boston College
14-8,3-5 0

Florida St.
13-7,7-1 3

October 20, 2023 • Tallahassee

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Volleyball Box Score
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

Boston College
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Penn, Grace ...000. 0.0.2 . .. .0001.000 2 .21 ....1433 33
2 Schroder, Halle ...08137 9.063 9 .. 1.0001.000 8 .2 .16..000. 2.
3 Swanson, Chandler ...000. 0.0.2 . 11 .750.500 1 .1 .3..000. 2.
4 Murphy, Anna ...000. 1.0.3 . 11 .900.889 13 .12 .91.1672 9.L L L

5 Lambros, Sophia ...000. 0.0.3 . .2 .000.818 3 .61 ....34421 11.
6 Pollock, Jenna ...30010 5.023 5 .1 .000.000 . .2 ....000. 11
9 Jensen, Katrina 2..27322 10.033 9 .. .0001.000 . .2 ....5001 1.

11 Crabtree, Alayna ...29417 7.023 7 .3 1.000.833 9 .2 .30..000. 18.
13 Ross, Audrey ..-.3758 0.032 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .1 .4..000. 1.
14 Herrington, Anna .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
16 Yelland, Brooklyn ...0002 0.0.2 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .4..000. 1.
17 Roach, Cornelia ...4005 2.0.3 2 .. .0001.000 . .1 ....000. 2.
19 Petrie, Jane ...000. 0.0.2 . .. .0001.000 1 .13 ....6929 5.
23 Haggerty, Julia 21.7147 7.0.3 5 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 2. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.194108 41.0163 37 48 .943.857 40 .118 .661.30536 564

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Boston College

25 25 25

17 1819 14-9, 3-6

14-7, 8-1

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

89 .029 8-24351 33%

212 .278 12-25362 48%

616 .270 13-24373 54%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye 11.5569 6.5.2 5 .. .000.000 1 .1 ...1.0001 ..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...6673 2.0.3 2 .1 .000.909 9 .51 ....29415 11.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...37837 17.023 16 .1 1.000.900 8 .3 .111.000. 10.
7 Phelan, Kenna ..-1.0001 0.013 . .1 .000.900 2 .28 ....60717 10.
8 Louis, Khori 1..25016 7.533 7 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...07713 4.033 4 .. 1.0001.000 8 .3 .17..3331 17.

10 Snider, Maddie ...0005 1.012 1 .. .000.000 2 .1 ....000. .1
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ..-1.0001 3.013 . .. 1.0001.000 10 .12 .193.4175 16.L L L

15 Conley, Sydney 2..5006 4.0.3 3 .. .000.000 3 .. ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.
25 Robey, Kiari 21.40010 7.013 5 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 7.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 62.307101 52.0123 43 13 .979.959 45 .99 .474.39439 731

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

512 .241 9-18291 50%

516 .282 12-19392 63%

215 .394 14-19333 73%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 5.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 10/20/2023     Attend: 888          Time: 1:31
Referees: Darin Clark, Sue Wainio-Oato, Robert Wicker, Patrick
Finan

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 9 1 14

6024



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

BC: 2 Schroder, Halle; 5 Lambros, Sophia; 9 Jensen, Katrina; 11 Crabtree, Alayna; 17 Roach, Cornelia; 23 Haggerty, Julia; libero 4 Murphy, Anna.
FS: 4 Koenig, Audrey; 7 Phelan, Kenna; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 15 Conley, Sydney; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.

1-0 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
1-0 Substitution: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
1-0 Substitution: 10 Snider, Maddie.
1-1 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 23 Haggerty, Julia (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
1-2 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Bad Set by 10 Snider, Maddie.
1-3 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Kill by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
1-4 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Attack Error by 9 Rothman, Audrey (block by 23 Haggerty, Julia; 9 Jensen, Katrina).
2-4 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Service Error.
2-5 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
3-5 [4 Murphy, Anna]  Attack Error by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
3-6 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 17 Roach, Cornelia (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
3-6 Substitution: 6 Pollock, Jenna.
3-6 Substitution: 1 Penn, Grace.
4-6 [1 Penn, Grace]  Attack Error by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 4 Murphy, Anna).
5-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Bad Set by 1 Penn, Grace.
6-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 6 Pollock, Jenna (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 15 Conley, Sydney).
7-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
9-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
9-7 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Error.
10-7 [9 Jensen, Katrina]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
10-7 Substitution: 16 Yelland, Brooklyn.
11-7 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 11 Crabtree, Alayna (block by 25 Robey, Kiari).

Timeout Boston College
11-8 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-8 [17 Roach, Cornelia]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-9 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 6 Pollock, Jenna (from 1 Penn, Grace).
12-10 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Attack Error by 7 Phelan, Kenna.
12-11 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Kill by 11 Crabtree, Alayna (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
13-11 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
13-12 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
13-13 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Kill by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
13-14 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Attack Error by 8 Louis, Khori (block by 23 Haggerty, Julia).
14-14 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Service Error.
15-14 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
16-14 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Attack Error by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
17-14 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
18-14 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
18-14 Substitution: 3 Swanson, Chandler.
18-15 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
18-16 [4 Murphy, Anna]  Service Ace (Team).
18-17 [4 Murphy, Anna]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).

Timeout Florida St.
19-17 [4 Murphy, Anna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
20-17 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Ace (3 Swanson, Chandler).
21-17 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).

Timeout Boston College
22-17 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 3 Swanson, Chandler).
23-17 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
24-17 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
25-17 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Ace (Team).



Match Report - Set 1
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

Boston College
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Penn, Grace ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .7 ....1431 11
2 Schroder, Halle ..-.07713 3.041 3 .. 1.000.000 2 .. .3..000. ..
3 Swanson, Chandler ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .750.000 . .1 .3..000. ..
4 Murphy, Anna ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .6 .31.000. 4.L

5 Lambros, Sophia ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .22 ....3648 4.
6 Pollock, Jenna ...0004 1.011 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
9 Jensen, Katrina 1..0008 2.521 2 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.

11 Crabtree, Alayna ...0005 1.011 1 .2 1.000.714 4 .. .10..000. 7.
16 Yelland, Brooklyn ...0001 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 . .. .2..000. ..
17 Roach, Cornelia ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
23 Haggerty, Julia 111.0001 2.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 21.02935 12.083 9 22 .913.889 10 .37 .211.2439 181

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Boston College

25 25 25

17 1819 14-9, 3-6

14-7, 8-1

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

89 .029 8-24351 33%

212 .278 12-25362 48%

616 .270 13-24373 54%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Draskovic, Andjelija ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 2 .15 ....1332 2.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...53813 7.0.1 7 .. 1.0001.000 2 .2 .6..000. 2.
7 Phelan, Kenna ..-1.0001 0.011 . .1 .000.833 . .9 ....7787 6.
8 Louis, Khori ...2867 3.011 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ..-1.0001 0.011 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .. .3..000. 6.

10 Snider, Maddie ..-.5002 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. .1
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 2.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 4 .3 .62.6672 7.L

15 Conley, Sydney 1.1.0001 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 3 .. ....000. ..
25 Robey, Kiari 11-.3333 1.511 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 21.24129 16.053 12 11 .938.958 14 .30 .152.36711 241

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

512 .241 9-18291 50%

516 .282 12-19392 63%

215 .394 14-19333 73%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 10/20/2023     Attend: 888          Time: 1:31
Referees: Darin Clark, Sue Wainio-Oato, Robert Wicker, Patrick
Finan

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 9 1 14

6024



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

BC: 1 Penn, Grace; 2 Schroder, Halle; 5 Lambros, Sophia; 11 Crabtree, Alayna; 17 Roach, Cornelia; 23 Haggerty, Julia; libero 4 Murphy, Anna.
FS: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 10 Snider, Maddie; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.

1-0 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
1-1 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Service Error.
1-1 Substitution: 9 Jensen, Katrina.
1-2 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Kill by 11 Crabtree, Alayna (from 4 Murphy, Anna).
2-2 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Service Error.
2-3 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
2-4 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
2-5 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Kill by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
2-6 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Kill by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).

Timeout Florida St.
2-7 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Attack Error by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
2-8 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (block by 23 Haggerty, Julia; 9 Jensen, Katrina).
3-8 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
4-8 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
5-8 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Ace (4 Murphy, Anna).
6-8 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).

Timeout Boston College
6-9 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 9 Jensen, Katrina).
6-10 [4 Murphy, Anna]  Kill by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 4 Murphy, Anna).
7-10 [4 Murphy, Anna]  Service Error.
7-10 Substitution: 15 Conley, Sydney.
7-10 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
7-11 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
7-11 Substitution: 14 Herrington, Anna.
8-11 [1 Penn, Grace]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
9-11 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Bad Set by 1 Penn, Grace.
10-11 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 1 Penn, Grace).

Unsuccessful Challenge by Boston College, score confirmed.
11-11 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-11 Substitution: 6 Pollock, Jenna.
11-12 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
12-12 [2 Schroder, Halle]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-13 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 11 Crabtree, Alayna (from 1 Penn, Grace).
13-13 [6 Pollock, Jenna]  Service Error.
13-13 Substitution: 1 Ekes, Skye.
13-14 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 23 Haggerty, Julia (from 1 Penn, Grace).
14-14 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
15-14 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
15-15 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
16-15 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
16-16 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
17-16 [4 Murphy, Anna]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
17-17 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
18-17 [1 Penn, Grace]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
19-17 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Ace (Team).

Timeout Boston College
19-17 Substitution: 13 Ross, Audrey.
19-18 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
19-18 Substitution: 16 Yelland, Brooklyn.
20-18 [16 Yelland, Brooklyn]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
21-18 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Attack Error by 13 Ross, Audrey (from 1 Penn, Grace).
22-18 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Bad Set by 1 Penn, Grace.
22-19 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Attack Error by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
22-19 Substitution: 19 Petrie, Jane.
23-19 [19 Petrie, Jane]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
24-19 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
25-19 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 1 Ekes, Skye).



Match Report - Set 2
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

Boston College
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Penn, Grace ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .14 ....1432 22
2 Schroder, Halle ...26715 5.011 5 .. 1.0001.000 3 .1 .11..000. 1.
4 Murphy, Anna ...000. 0.0.1 . 11 .750.667 9 .4 .3..5002 3.L

5 Lambros, Sophia ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 1 .20 ....3507 3.
6 Pollock, Jenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.000 . .. ....000. 1.
9 Jensen, Katrina 1..4449 4.5.1 4 .. .000.000 . .1 ...1.0001 ..

11 Crabtree, Alayna ...4005 2.0.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 1 .1 .5..000. 7.
13 Ross, Audrey ..-.3333 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
14 Herrington, Anna .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
16 Yelland, Brooklyn ...0001 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .2..000. 1.
17 Roach, Cornelia ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
19 Petrie, Jane ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
23 Haggerty, Julia 1..5002 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..27836 13.023 12 23 .913.842 15 .41 .21..29312 192

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Boston College

25 25 25

17 1819 14-9, 3-6

14-7, 8-1

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

89 .029 8-24351 33%

212 .278 12-25362 48%

616 .270 13-24373 54%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye ...5002 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ...1.0001 ..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...0001 0.0.1 . .1 .000.800 6 .18 ....3897 5.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...31216 8.021 7 .1 1.000.833 4 .. .11.000. 6.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .10 ....6006 2.
8 Louis, Khori ...0005 1.011 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...0007 2.021 2 .. 1.0001.000 2 .2 .8..000. 3.

10 Snider, Maddie ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 2 .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .7 .71.2862 5.L

15 Conley, Sydney ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
25 Robey, Kiari ...7504 3.0.1 3 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 4.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals ...28239 18.053 16 .2 1.000.920 18 .38 .162.42116 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

512 .241 9-18291 50%

516 .282 12-19392 63%

215 .394 14-19333 73%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 10/20/2023     Attend: 888          Time: 1:31
Referees: Darin Clark, Sue Wainio-Oato, Robert Wicker, Patrick
Finan

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 9 1 14

6024



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

BC: 2 Schroder, Halle; 5 Lambros, Sophia; 9 Jensen, Katrina; 11 Crabtree, Alayna; 17 Roach, Cornelia; 23 Haggerty, Julia; libero 4 Murphy, Anna.
FS: 4 Koenig, Audrey; 7 Phelan, Kenna; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 15 Conley, Sydney; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.

1-0 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
1-0 Substitution: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
1-0 Substitution: 1 Ekes, Skye.
1-1 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
2-1 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Service Error.
3-1 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 3 Draskovic, Andjelija (from 9 Rothman, Audrey).
4-1 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
5-1 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Attack Error by 2 Schroder, Halle (block by 1 Ekes, Skye).
5-2 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
6-2 [4 Murphy, Anna]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
7-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye.
7-3 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 11 Crabtree, Alayna (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
7-3 Substitution: 19 Petrie, Jane.
7-3 Substitution: 6 Pollock, Jenna.
7-4 [19 Petrie, Jane]  Kill by 2 Schroder, Halle (from 19 Petrie, Jane).
7-5 [19 Petrie, Jane]  Kill by 6 Pollock, Jenna (from 19 Petrie, Jane).
8-5 [19 Petrie, Jane]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
8-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 17 Roach, Cornelia (from 19 Petrie, Jane).
9-6 [2 Schroder, Halle]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
9-7 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 6 Pollock, Jenna (from 19 Petrie, Jane).
10-7 [17 Roach, Cornelia]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney.
11-7 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-8 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 6 Pollock, Jenna (from 19 Petrie, Jane).
12-8 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Service Error.
12-9 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 23 Haggerty, Julia (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
12-10 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Attack Error by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
13-10 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
14-10 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori.
14-10 Substitution: 13 Ross, Audrey.
14-11 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 23 Haggerty, Julia (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
15-11 [4 Murphy, Anna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).

Timeout Media
16-11 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 13 Ross, Audrey (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
16-12 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
17-12 [19 Petrie, Jane]  Attack Error by 6 Pollock, Jenna (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 1 Ekes, Skye).
17-13 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 6 Pollock, Jenna (from 19 Petrie, Jane).
18-13 [13 Ross, Audrey]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
18-14 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 11 Crabtree, Alayna (from 19 Petrie, Jane).
18-14 Substitution: 3 Swanson, Chandler.
18-15 [3 Swanson, Chandler]  Kill by 11 Crabtree, Alayna.
19-15 [3 Swanson, Chandler]  Service Error.
19-15 Substitution: 23 Gaona, Ella.
20-15 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Bad Set by 6 Pollock, Jenna.
20-16 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 11 Crabtree, Alayna (from 19 Petrie, Jane).
20-17 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Kill by 23 Haggerty, Julia.

Timeout Florida St.
21-17 [5 Lambros, Sophia]  Attack Error by 11 Crabtree, Alayna (block by 15 Conley, Sydney; 8 Louis, Khori).
22-17 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).

Timeout Boston College
22-18 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
23-18 [11 Crabtree, Alayna]  Attack Error by 13 Ross, Audrey (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).
24-18 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
25-18 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Attack Error by 9 Jensen, Katrina (from 5 Lambros, Sophia).

Florida St. 3, Boston College 0



Match Report - Set 3
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

Boston College
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Schroder, Halle ...0009 1.011 1 .. 1.0001.000 3 .1 .2..000. 1.
3 Swanson, Chandler ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 1 .. ....000. 2.
4 Murphy, Anna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .2 .3..000. 2.L

5 Lambros, Sophia ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.750 2 .19 ....3166 4.
6 Pollock, Jenna ...5006 4.011 4 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. .1
9 Jensen, Katrina ...4005 3.011 3 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

11 Crabtree, Alayna ...4297 4.011 4 .1 1.000.750 4 .1 .15..000. 4.
13 Ross, Audrey ..-.4005 0.021 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .1 .4..000. 1.
17 Roach, Cornelia ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 . .1 ....000. 1.
19 Petrie, Jane ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .13 ....6929 4.
23 Haggerty, Julia ...7504 3.0.1 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals ...27037 16.063 16 .3 1.000.842 15 .40 .24..37515 191

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Boston College

25 25 25

17 1819 14-9, 3-6

14-7, 8-1

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

89 .029 8-24351 33%

212 .278 12-25362 48%

616 .270 13-24373 54%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye 11.5717 5.5.1 4 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 1 .18 ....3336 4.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...2508 2.0.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 2 .1 .4..000. 2.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .9 ....4444 2.
8 Louis, Khori 1..5004 3.511 3 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...4005 2.0.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 3 .1 .6.1.0001 8.

12 Filimaua, Kyleene ..-1.0001 0.011 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .2 .6..5001 4.L

15 Conley, Sydney 1..2504 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.
25 Robey, Kiari 1..6673 2.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.39433 18.023 15 .. 1.0001.000 13 .31 .16..38712 24.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

512 .241 9-18291 50%

516 .282 12-19392 63%

215 .394 14-19333 73%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 10/20/2023     Attend: 888          Time: 1:31
Referees: Darin Clark, Sue Wainio-Oato, Robert Wicker, Patrick
Finan

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 9 1 14

6024



Volleyball Summary By Set
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

Boston College
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Penn, Grace ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 2 ..3 . . 2 . . ... .. ...
2 Schroder, Halle ...08137 9.063 9 .. 8 ... 3-4-13 . 2 . . .35-1-15 .1-1-9 3..
3 Swanson, Chandler ...000. 0.0.2 . 11 1 ... . . . . . ... .. 1..
4 Murphy, Anna ...000. 1.0.3 . 11 13 .12 . 1 2 . . .9. .. 2.L L L .
5 Lambros, Sophia ...000. 0.0.3 . .2 3 ..21 . . . . . .1. .. 2..
6 Pollock, Jenna ...30010 5.023 5 .1 . ... 1-1-4 . . . . ... .4-1-6 ...
9 Jensen, Katrina 2..27322 10.033 9 .. . ..1 2-2-8 . . 0-1 . 0-1.4-0-9 .3-1-5 ...
11 Crabtree, Alayna ...29417 7.023 7 .3 9 ... 1-1-5 . 4 . . .12-0-5 .4-1-7 4..
13 Ross, Audrey ..-.3758 0.032 . .. 2 ... . . . . . ..0-1-3 .0-2-5 2..
14 Herrington, Anna .... ..1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
16 Yelland, Brooklyn ...0002 0.0.2 . .. 1 ... 0-0-1 . . . . .10-0-1 .. ...
17 Roach, Cornelia ...4005 2.0.3 2 .. . ... 1-0-3 . . . . ..0-0-1 .1-0-1 ...
19 Petrie, Jane ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 1 ..9 . . . . . ... .. 1..
23 Haggerty, Julia 21.7147 7.0.3 5 .. . ... 1-0-1 . . 1-1 . 0-1.1-0-2 .3-0-4 ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 2. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 41.194108 41.0163 37 48 40 .136 .10 .15 1.0.029 1 .278 . 152.0 .270.

Boston College Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

89 .029 8-24351 33%
212 .278 12-25362 48%
616 .270 13-24373 54%

Florida St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

512 .241 9-18291 50%
516 .282 12-19392 63%
215 .394 14-19333 73%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Florida St.
Boston College

25 25 25
17 1819 3.0

5.014-7, 8-1
14-9, 3-6(0)

(3)

Florida St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Ekes, Skye 11.5569 6.5.2 5 .. 1 ..1 . . . . . ..1-0-2 1-14-0-7 1..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...6673 2.0.3 2 .1 9 ..15 1-0-1 . 2 . . .60-0-1 .1-0-1 1..
4 Koenig, Audrey ...37837 17.023 16 .1 8 .1. 7-0-13 . 2 . 1 .47-2-16 .2-0-8 2..
7 Phelan, Kenna ..-1.001 0.013 . .1 2 ..17 0-1-1 . . . . .1. .. 1..
8 Louis, Khori 1..25016 7.533 7 .. 1 ... 3-1-7 . . . . ..1-1-5 0-13-1-4 1..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...07713 4.033 4 .. 8 ..1 0-1-1 . 3 . . .22-2-7 .2-0-5 3..
10 Snider, Maddie ...0005 1.012 1 .. 2 ... 0-1-2 . . . . .21-0-3 .. ...
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ..-1.001 3.013 . .. 10 .35 . 2 4 . 1 .3. .0-1-1 3.L L L .
15 Conley, Sydney 2..5006 4.0.3 3 .. 3 ... 1-0-1 . 3 0-1 . ..1-0-1 0-11-0-4 ...
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
25 Robey, Kiari 21.40010 7.013 5 .. 1 ... 0-1-3 . . 1-1 . ..3-0-4 0-12-0-3 1..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 62.307101 52.0123 43 13 45 .439 214 3.018 ..241 2 .282 . 132.0 .394.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 9 1 14

6024

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 10/20/2023     Attend: 888          Time: 1:31
Referees: Darin Clark, Sue Wainio-Oato, Robert Wicker, Patrick Finan



Enhanced Insights Summary
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Florida St.

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

1 Ekes, Skye 5 . . 9 .556 .56% . 2 . . 4 .500 .50% . 3 . . 5 .600 .60% .2
3 Draskovic, Andjelija 2 . . 3 .667 .67% . . . . . . .. . 2 . . 3 .667 .67% .3
4 Koenig, Audrey 16 1 1 37 .378 3%43% 3% 8 . . 15 .533 .53% . 8 1 1 22 .273 5%36% 5%3
7 Phelan, Kenna . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. . . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. . . . . . . .. .3
8 Louis, Khori 7 2 1 16 .250 13%44% 6% 3 2 . 9 .111 22%33% . 4 . 1 7 .429 .57% 14%3
9 Rothman, Audrey 4 2 1 13 .077 15%31% 8% 2 . 1 6 .167 .33% 17% 2 2 . 7 .000 29%29% .3

10 Snider, Maddie 1 1 . 5 .000 20%20% . . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. . 1 . . 4 .250 .25% .2
12 Filimaua, Kyleene . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. . . . . . . .. . . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. .L L L 3
15 Conley, Sydney 3 . . 6 .500 .50% . 1 . . 2 .500 .50% . 2 . . 4 .500 .50% .3
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
25 Robey, Kiari 5 1 . 10 .400 10%50% . 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . 3 1 . 5 .400 20%60% .3

43% 581.307 2% 43%3 3% 9% 259% 18101 .310439 9%43 42% 25.3024 3%3

Florida St.
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
1 Ekes, Skye 3 . . 4 .750 .75% . 1. 1 1 . .. . . . .2 ...0%
3 Draskovic, Andjelija 2 . . 3 .667 .67% . 95 . . . 1. 11 9% . .3 ..909.56%
4 Koenig, Audrey 6 1 . 17 .294 6%35% . 84 . . . 11 10 10% 11 27%3 ..900.50%
7 Phelan, Kenna . . . . . .. . 2. . . . 1. 10 10% . .3 ..900.0%
8 Louis, Khori 2 . . 3 .667 .67% . 11 . 1 . .. . . . .3 ...100%
9 Rothman, Audrey 2 1 . 6 .167 17%33% . 83 . . . .. 17 . 17 59%3 .1.000.38%

10 Snider, Maddie 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . 2. . . . .. . . . .2 ...0%
12 Filimaua, Kyleene . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. . 104 . . . .3 16 . 19 26%3L L L .1.000.40%
15 Conley, Sydney 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . 31 . 2 . .. . . . .3 ...33%
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 2 . . .1 .1.000..
25 Robey, Kiari 3 1 . 5 .400 20%60% . 1. 1 2 . .. 7 . . .3 .1.000.0%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . 1 .1...
145 2.356 6 4%9%44% 45 38%7320 18 3.4 4. .3 48.959.40%

Referees: Darin Clark, Sue Wainio-Oato, Robert Wicker,
Patrick Finan

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 10/20/2023     Attend: 888          Time: 1:31

Florida St.##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 31%44%50%9 67%
2 50%56%63%12 52%
3 31%69%74%14 46%

35 38%63% 55%56%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 25
17 1819 3.0

5.014-7, 8-1
14-9, 3-6(0)

(3)Florida St.
Boston College

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 9 1 14

6024

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill



Enhanced Insights Summary
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Boston College vs Florida St. (10/20/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Boston College

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

1 Penn, Grace . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
2 Schroder, Halle 9 5 1 37 .081 14%24% 3% 1 2 1 17 -.118 12%6% 6% 8 3 . 20 .250 15%40% .3
3 Swanson, Chandler . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
4 Murphy, Anna . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
5 Lambros, Sophia . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
6 Pollock, Jenna 5 . 2 10 .300 .50% 20% 3 . 1 5 .400 .60% 20% 2 . 1 5 .200 .40% 20%3
9 Jensen, Katrina 9 3 . 22 .273 14%41% . 6 2 . 14 .286 14%43% . 3 1 . 8 .250 13%38% .3

11 Crabtree, Alayna 7 . 2 17 .294 .41% 12% 3 . . 9 .333 .33% . 4 . 2 8 .250 .50% 25%3
13 Ross, Audrey . 3 . 8 -.375 38%. . . 2 . 5 -.400 40%. . . 1 . 3 -.333 33%. .2
14 Herrington, Anna . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
16 Yelland, Brooklyn . . . 2 .000 .. . . . . . . .. . . . . 2 .000 .. .2
17 Roach, Cornelia 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . . . . . . .. .3
19 Petrie, Jane . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
23 Haggerty, Julia 5 . . 7 .714 .71% . 4 . . 6 .667 .67% . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% .3

34% 472.194 3% 38%5 5% 10% 3510% 19108 .2136111 11%37 31% 18.1806 6%3

Boston College
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
1 Penn, Grace . . . . . .. . 2. . . . .. 3 . . .2 .1.000.0%
2 Schroder, Halle 5 3 . 15 .133 20%33% . 85 . . . .. 2 . 16 44%3 .1.000.63%
3 Swanson, Chandler . . . . . .. . 1. . . . 1. 2 50% 4 .2 1.500.0%
4 Murphy, Anna . . . . . .. . 133 . . . 11 9 11% 10 30%3L L L 1.889.23%
5 Lambros, Sophia . . . . . .. . 31 . . . 2. 11 18% . .3 ..818.33%
6 Pollock, Jenna 2 . . 4 .500 .50% . .. . . . 1. 1 100% . .3 ..000..
9 Jensen, Katrina . . . 4 .000 .. . .. . 2 . .. 1 . . .3 .1.000..

11 Crabtree, Alayna 3 . 2 6 .167 .50% 33% 93 . . . 3. 18 17% 30 23%3 ..833.33%
13 Ross, Audrey . 1 . 3 -.333 33%. . 21 . . . .. 1 . 4 50%2 .1.000.50%
14 Herrington, Anna . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....
16 Yelland, Brooklyn . . . 1 .000 .. . 1. . . . .. 1 . 4 .2 .1.000.0%
17 Roach, Cornelia . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 2 . . .3 .1.000..
19 Petrie, Jane . . . . . .. . 1. . . . .. 5 . . .2 .1.000.0%
23 Haggerty, Julia 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . .. 1 2 . .. . . . .3 ....

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . 2 .2...
434 1.147 4 14%12%32% 40 27%5611 13 8.4 12 6%3 70.857.33%

Referees: Darin Clark, Sue Wainio-Oato, Robert Wicker,
Patrick Finan

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 10/20/2023     Attend: 888          Time: 1:31

Boston College##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 22%30%33%8 50%
2 17%43%48%12 37%
3 42%54%54%13 26%

33 27%45% 38%43%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 25
17 1819 3.0

5.014-7, 8-1
14-9, 3-6(0)

(3)Florida St.
Boston College

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 4 9 1 14

6024

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill


